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ONTARIO LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE INC,

THURSDAY MARKET REPORT June 19, 2025 - TOTAL CATTLE RECEIVED 1101 HEAD

Fed steers and heifers sold steady. Fed holstein steers
also sold steady. Fed cows sold steady. Stocker cattle
sold actively at steady prices. Dairy cattle sold steady.

FED CATTLE

FED STEERS
MEDIUM FED STRS
FED HEIFERS
MEDIUM FED HFRS
HOLSTEIN STRS

FED COWS
FED BULLS

REPLACEMENT CATTLE
GOOD STRS OVER 700 LBS.
500 TO 700 LBS.

400 TO 500 LBS,

GOOD HFRS OVER 700 LBS.
500 TO 700 LBS.

400 TO 500 LBS.

STOCKER COWS & COW/CALF PAIRS

VEAL

CHOICE VEAL OVER 600 LBS.
MEDIUM HOLSTEINS
PLAINS & HEAVYS

BOB CALVES

HOL BOB CALVES
BEEF BOB CALVES
STARTER CALVES

DAIRY CATTLE
FRESH MILK COWS
SPRINGERS

OPEN DAIRY HEIFERS

300.00
288.00
297.00
286.00
230.00

170,00
161,00
360.00
370.00
450.00
350.00
400.00
450.00

3100.00

750.00
1025.00

3600.00
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325.00
300.00
310.00
297.00
274.00

206.00
224,50
440.00
550.00
675.00
425.00
540.00
700.00

3200.00

1200.60
1700.00

4600.00

3100.00

TOP OF

TOP OF

TOP OF
TOP OF
TOP OF
TOP OF

TOP OF
TOP OF

TOP OF
TOP OF

TOP OF

335.00

321.00

245.00
254.50
525.00
645.00

750.00
440.00

1375.00
2300.00

4800.00



