Box 443 Waterloo, Ontario N2J 4A9 Tel: (519) 884-2082 • (800) 265-8818 • Fax: (519) 884-0509

"LEADERS IN LIVESTOCK MARKETING"

ONTARIO LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE INC.

THURSDAY MARKET REPORT June 19, 2025 - TOTAL CATTLE RECEIVED 1101 HEAD

Fed steers and heifers sold steady. Fed holstein steers also sold steady. Fed cows sold steady. Stocker cattle sold actively at steady prices. Dairy cattle sold steady.

195	FED CATTLE					
	FED STEERS	300.00	TO	325.00	TOP OF	335.00
	MEDIUM FED STRS	288.00	TO	300.00		
	FED HEIFERS	297.00	TO	310.00	TOP OF	321.00
	MEDIUM FED HFRS	286.00	TO	297.00		
	HOLSTEIN STRS	230.00	ТО	274.00		
298	FED COWS	170.00	то	206,00	TOP OF	245.00
10	FED BULLS	161.00	то	224.50	TOP OF	254.50
494	REPLACEMENT CATTLE					
	GOOD STRS OVER 700 LBS.	360.00	TO	440.00	TOP OF	525.00
	500 TO 700 LBS.	370.00	TO	550.00	TOP OF	645.00
	400 TO 500 LBS.	450.00	TO	675.00	TOP OF	750.00
	GOOD HFRS OVER 700 LBS.	350.00	TO	425.00	TOP OF	440.00
	500 TO 700 LBS.	400.00	TO	540.00		
	400 TO 500 LBS.	450.00	ТО	700.00		
2	STOCKER COWS & COW/CALF PAIRS	3100.00	то	3200.00		
4	<u>VEAL</u>					
	CHOICE VEAL OVER 600 LBS.		TO			
	MEDIUM HOLSTEINS		TO			
	PLAINS & HEAVYS		TO			
41	BOB CALVES					
	HOL BOB CALVES	750.00	TO	1200.00	TOP OF	1375.00
	BEEF BOB CALVES	1025.00	TO	1700.00	TOP OF	2300.00
	STARTER CALVES		TO			
57	DAIRY CATTLE			·		
	FRESH MILK COWS	3600.00	TO	4600.00	TOP OF	4800.00
	SPRINGERS		TO			
	OPEN DAIRY HEIFERS	2500.00	TO	3100.00		